## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN DIEGO REGION

## ERRATUM SHEET ITEM NO. 7

Tentative Addendum No. 1 to Order No. 95-04: Waste Discharge Requirements for Country Creek Resort, San Diego County

## Page 1, Finding 2

Replace Finding 2 with the following:

"The San Diego Water Board received a report of waste discharge on May 27, 2010 for the transfer of ownership of Country Creek RV Resort from Linda and Bruce Birch to Country Creek LLC, which occurred on March 17, 2008. The members of Country Creek LLC are Alfred Attalah and Salem Yaldo."